issues covered (vulnerability, intervention, and return), the position of the story (prominence), the tone102
of coverage, and the location/Proximity of story.103

Descriptive and inferential statistics were used to analyze data collected. The data was presented through104
frequency counts, and tables.105

3 III.106

4 Results107

Out of the 552 editions, one hundred and eighty-two (182) editions were obtained and coded based on the108
identification of IDPs stories found in them. The summary of the publication of the newspapers that were109
accessed and used for this study from May to July 2018 is shown is Table 1 and Figure ??. There was a110